Laureate Academy Charter School Board of Directors

LAUREATE
ACADEMY

CHARTER SCHOOL

June Academic Excellence Meeting

Date and Time

Thursday June 5, 2025 at 10:00 AM CDT

Location

Address: 2115 Oakmere Dr, Harvey, LA 70058

The matters listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items

listed may, in fact, be discussed. Other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted

by law. All agenda items are informational unless otherwise denoted, though all committee reports require a vote

for acceptance. Unless otherwise stated due to COVDI-19 precautions, the meeting will be held on the campus
of the school (2115 Oakmere Drive Harvey, LA 70058)

Agenda

Opening ltems

A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Minutes

Teacher Related Updates

Purpose

Approve
Minutes

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Dr. Jahquille Ross
Dr. Jahquille Ross

Dr. Jahquille Ross

Time

10:00 AM

Tm

Tm

3m

10:05 AM

10of2


https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=6d05711ba5bc2a7b&rlz=1C1GCEA_enUS1003US1003&q=laureate+academy+charter+school+address&ludocid=11604180798280005159&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjtw_fK-ZaNAxWa48kDHY86N6YQ6BN6BAgpEAI

Purpose
A. Hiring Needs for 25-26 School Year FYI
B. End of Year Staff Survey Discuss

C. 25-26 Curriculum & Professional Development Discuss

Opportunities

1. Student Assessment Data

A. State Assessments

B. ANet End of Year Asssessment

V. Other

A. Leadership Retreat

B. Head of School Evaluation

V. Idenification of Next Steps

A. Decide on Next Meeting Date

VI. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

College Starts in Kindergarten

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

FYI

FYI

Vote
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Presenter

Claire Heckerman-
Whitehead

Claire Heckerman-
Whitehead

Claire Heckerman-
Whitehead

Claire Heckerman-
Whitehead

Claire Heckerman-
Whitehead

Claire Heckerman-
Whitehead

Dr. Jahquille Ross

Dr. Jahquille Ross

Dr. Jahquille Ross

Time

10 m

10 m

10:30 AM

10 m

10 m

10:50 AM

20 m

5m

11:15 AM

3m

11:18 AM

Tm

20f2



