

Laureate Academy Charter School Board of Directors

June Academic Excellence Meeting

Date and Time

Thursday June 5, 2025 at 10:00 AM CDT

Location

Address: 2115 Oakmere Dr, Harvey, LA 70058

The matters listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may, in fact, be discussed. Other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law. All agenda items are informational unless otherwise denoted, though all committee reports require a vote for acceptance. Unless otherwise stated due to COVDI-19 precautions, the meeting will be held on the campus of the school (2115 Oakmere Drive Harvey, LA 70058)

Agenda

			Pur	pose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items					10:00 AM
	A. Record At	endance			Dr. Jahquille Ross	1 m
	B. Call the Meeting to Order				Dr. Jahquille Ross	1 m
	C. Approve N	linutes		orove utes	Dr. Jahquille Ross	3 m
II.	Teacher Relat	ed Updates				10:05 AM

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
	A.	Hiring Needs for 25-26 School Year	FYI	Claire Heckerman- Whitehead	5 m
	B.	End of Year Staff Survey	Discuss	Claire Heckerman- Whitehead	10 m
	C.	25-26 Curriculum & Professional Development Opportunities	Discuss	Claire Heckerman- Whitehead	10 m
III.	Stu		10:30 AM		
	A.	State Assessments	Discuss	Claire Heckerman- Whitehead	10 m
	B.	ANet End of Year Asssessment	Discuss	Claire Heckerman- Whitehead	10 m
IV.	Oth	er			10:50 AM
	A.	Leadership Retreat	Discuss	Claire Heckerman- Whitehead	20 m
	B.	Head of School Evaluation	FYI	Dr. Jahquille Ross	5 m
V.	lder		11:15 AM		
	A.	Decide on Next Meeting Date	FYI	Dr. Jahquille Ross	3 m
VI.	Clos	sing Items		11:18 AM	
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Dr. Jahquille Ross	1 m

College Starts in Kindergarten